

Aluratek Launches Device that Secures Your Home for Less than \$80

Aluratek Releases the WIFI Video Doorbell which allows you to 'answer' your door from anywhere

IRVINE, CA, UNITED STATES, June 18, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Aluratek, Inc (<u>www.aluratek.com</u>), a leading creator of simple yet innovative consumer electronics, releases the WIFI Video Doorbell with Wireless Installation (MSRP \$79.99). This affordable technology is revolutionizing home security, allowing people to answer their doors from their smart phones, anywhere, anytime.

The Wifi Video Doorbell with Wireless Installation also allows home owners to view a live stream of their front area at any time which offers peace of mind while away from the home. Aluratek's WiFi Video Doorbell with Wireless Installation creates a convenient and simple way to answer your door, and manage your home's security at your fingertips

The WIFI Video Doorbell is easy to install and comes with a free mobile app which is compatible with both Android 5.0 or above and IOS 8.0 or above. When a visitor presses the button on the device, it sends a notification to the owner's mobile device, where they can view a live HD video stream of the front door and talk to the visitor using two-way audio to let the visitor know if they are available.

The device comes equipped with a built-in rechargeable battery which lasts up to six months on a full charge. There are no wires, batteries or complicated set-up required. The Wifi Video Doorbell comes equipped with a sensor that prevents tampering and theft. If the Doorbell is being tampered with, the owner will receive a notification as well as sound an alarm on the actual device.

The Wifi Doorbell features an IP66 standard which protects against dust, water and all types of weather. The Wifi Video Doorbell with Wireless Installation can be purchased at <u>https://aluratek.com/wifi-video-doorbell-wireless-installation</u> and secure homes for MSRP \$79.99. For more information about Aluratek or the other product offerings, visit <u>https://aluratek.com</u>.

About Aluratek, Inc.

Aluratek was founded by a group of industry experts whose passion is connecting people and technology to help simplify lives. Aluratek's passion lies in the belief of making our customers lives easier through accessible technology. Each product is carefully designed with the consumer in mind through the whole buying experience. Current Aluratek product offerings include the following technologies: Digital Photo Frames, Bluetooth, Mobile Accessories, Portable Battery Chargers, Internet Radios and USB Accessories.

Makenzie Hammond, Media Relations Aluratek INC. (714) 335-4228 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.